2023 Junior Livestock Show of Spokane — Master Summary for Juniors
4-H Livestock Judging Contest

=?»These results will be in a downloadable form (pdf) found on WSU Spokane County 4-H website The
week of May 8t at https://extension.wsu.edu/spokane/4h/ or just search “Spokane County 4-H.”

Rules for Breaking Ties (From WinJudge)
Scoring and tie-breakers for overall placings (non-reasons scores):

1. Highest total score overall wins, if there is a tie then,

2. Highest total reasons score breaks the tie, if there is still a tie then,

3. Lower placings in reasons class(es) wins (the rationale is that the
contestant with the lower placings in the reasons class(es) had to
"talk" harder to get the same reasons scores and tie above, so they
likely did a better job of reasons Jjustification)

Scoring and tie-breakers for a reasons score:

1. Highest total Score in the reasons class(es) wins, if there is a tie then,
Lower placings in reasons class(es) (see rationale above) wins, 1f there
is still a tie then,

3. Highest total overall score wins

Scoring and tie-breakers within a species/category:

1. Highest total score within the species/category wins, if there is a tie then,

2. Highest total reasons score within the species/category wins, if there is
still a tie then,

3. Highest total reasons score overall wins, if there is still a tie then,

4. Highest total score overall wins
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Total Summary Report - Juniors

Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i ot D
127 Amith, Violet 28 20 46 94 94| 35 38 73 73| 34 33 42 76 109| 243 276
Amith, Violet 94 94 73 73 76 109 243 276
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e B D
150 Axtell, Hudsen 21 15 44 80 80| 30 46 76 76| 48 31 32 80 111| 236 267
Axtell, Hudsen 80 80 76 76 80 111 236 267
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i B B
143 Bailey, Everett 32 29 43 104 104| 35 32 67 67| 50 0 36 86 86| 257 257
Bailey, Everett 104 104 67 67 86 86 257 257
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i It o E e
101 Boring, Wyatt 43 28 42 113 113| 24 32 56 56| 44 23 36 80 103| 249 272
Boring, Wyatt 113 113 56 56 80 103 249 272
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Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— | == == === mmmmo| == mm o= mom meeeo| moe- oo
102 Bowen, Willow 28 17 35 80 80| 46 34 80 80| 47 0 30 77 771 237 237
Bowen, Willow 80 80 80 80 77 77 237 237
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e s T
103 Brickey,Carlee 47 47 24 118 118| 24 34 58 58| 42 33 50 92 125| 268 301
Brickey,Carlee 118 118 58 58 92 125 268 301
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall

104 Carter-Reed, Quincy 32 20 48 100 100| 35 20 55 55| 40 39 44 84 123| 239 278

Carter-Reed, Quincy 100 100 55 55 84 123 239 278
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— I M B
152 Clark, Maddie o 0 O 0 o] 0 O 0 o] o0 0 O 0 0] 0 0
Clark, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swine | Beef Sheep
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1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall

———————————————————————————————————————— I B B
105 Clements, Lily 0 28 0 28 28] 0 O 0 o] 0 0 O 0 0] 28 28
Clements, Lily 28 28 0 0 0 0 28 28
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall

106 Clinesmith, Brielle 45 28 43 116 116| 35 38 73 73] 39 0 36 75 75| 264 264

Clinesmith, Brielle 116 116 73 73 75 75 264 264
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e B TS
107 Clouse, Parker 25 26 35 86 86| 34 18 52 52| 48 38 44 92 130| 230 268
Clouse, Parker 86 86 52 52 92 130 230 268
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i B B
108 Cook, Eli 0O 0 O 0 o] 0 O 0 o] o0 0 O 0 (o] 0 0
Cook, Eli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
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109 Cushman, Finn 26 37 40 103 103| 48 38 86 86| 46 21 44 90 111 279 300
Cushman, Finn 103 103 86 86 90 111 279 300
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e et T
144 Fouts, Clay 40 28 26 94 94| 50 46 96 96| 36 40 44 80 120| 270 310
Fouts, Clay 94 94 96 96 80 120 270 310
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e B D n .
110 Graham, Benjamin 48 20 44 112 112| 30 48 78 78| 39 33 50 89 122| 279 312
Graham, Benjamin 112 112 78 78 89 122 279 312
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e e S
111 Hames, Collin 26 20 43 89 89| 24 38 62 62| 22 0 44 66 66| 217 217
Hames, Collin 89 89 62 62 66 66 217 217
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— | == == === mmmmo| s mm oo o moeoo| moos —ooo
112 Hames, Hadley 42 20 24 86 86| 27 46 73 73| 47 0 44 091 91| 250 250
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Hames, Hadley 86 86 73 73 91 91 250 250
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall

113 Heinemann, Natalie 47 35 34 116 116| 47 42 89 89| 47 26 48 95 121| 300 326

Heinemann, Natalie 116 116 89 89 95 121 300 326
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i i Bt
151 Hellie, Makito 42 28 42 112 112| 50 32 82 82| 30 22 36 66 88| 260 282
Hellie, Makito 112 112 82 82 66 88 260 282
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i I ER
140 Hill, Brayden 18 24 23 65 65| 40 38 78 78| 40 25 34 74 99| 217 242
Hill, Brayden 65 65 78 78 74 99 217 242
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e E o HR
141 Hoffman, Lilly 41 20 30 91 91| 35 42 77 77| 43 33 44 87 120| 255 288
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Hoffman, Lilly 91 91 77 77 87 120 255 288
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— st sl T
114 Jensen, Addilyn 28 28 30 86 86| 50 50 100 100 39 O 48 87 87| 273 273
Jensen, Addilyn 86 86 100 100 87 87 273 273
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— el et T
142 Kelm, Bubba 23 39 43 105 105| 50 46 96 96| 44 27 42 86 113| 287 314
Kelm, Bubba 105 105 96 96 86 113 287 314
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e e R
115 Lafley, Abby 42 38 30 110 110| 47 46 93 93| 34 0 50 84 84| 287 287
Lafley, Abby 110 110 93 93 84 84 287 287
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e et s
116 Lassman, Kellan 43 36 26 105 105| 28 42 70 70| 36 23 44 80 103| 255 278
Lassman, Kellan 105 105 70 70 80 103 255 278
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Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e e e
117 Lassman, Kesli 47 29 35 111 111| 50 38 88 88| 43 25 50 93 118| 292 317
Lassman, Kesli 111 111 88 88 93 118 292 317
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— it B B
118 Loomis, Emma 0O 0 O 0 o] 0 O 0 o] 0 0 O 0 (o] 0 0
Loomis, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e B DR
146 Lordau, Ruby 38 17 26 81 81| 30 46 76 76| 44 37 44 88 125| 245 282
Lordau, Ruby 81 81 76 76 88 125 245 282
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— Bl e T
149 Luhr, Laramie 27 31 26 84 84| 28 38 66 66| 47 0 34 81 81| 231 231
Luhr, Laramie 84 84 66 66 81 81 231 231
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Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— st e T
119 McKay, Austyn 23 35 34 92 92| 30 18 48 48| 42 25 36 78 103| 218 243
McKay, Austyn 92 92 48 48 78 103 218 243
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— R B s
120 McKay, Ava 43 34 43 120 120| 43 32 75 75| 35 44 50 85 129| 280 324
McKay, Ava 120 120 75 75 85 129 280 324
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i E e H
148 Miller, Addison 0 17 28 45 45| 35 46 81 81| 22 27 44 66 93] 192 219
Miller, Addison 45 45 81 81 66 93 192 219
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e It s
121 Mobley, Kasen 26 38 48 112 112| 22 38 60 60| 36 22 42 78 100| 250 272
Mobley, Kasen 112 112 60 60 78 100 250 272
Swine | Beef | Sheep |

1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
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———————————————————————————————————————— i Bl Bty
122 Palmer, Jace 38 47 40 125 125| 46 44 90 90| 44 23 42 86 109| 301 324
Palmer, Jace 125 125 90 90 86 109 301 324
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e E i s
123 Palmer, Wade 32 27 35 94 94| 30 46 76 76| 50 30 42 92 122| 262 292
Palmer, Wade 94 94 76 76 92 122 262 292
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i i D
124 Ray, Audrey 50 48 27 125 125| 48 38 86 86| 44 25 44 88 113| 299 324
Ray, Audrey 125 125 86 86 88 113 299 324
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— it Bl By
125 Reick, Olivia 0O 0 O 0 o] 0 O 0 0| 47 0 0 47 47| 47 47
Reick, Olivia 0 0 0 0 47 47 47 47
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
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145 Reilly, Reese 20 34 26 80 80| 43 46 89 89| 34 39 36 70 109| 239 278
Reilly, Reese 80 80 89 89 70 109 239 278
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e e
126 Repp, Bennett 43 28 47 118 118| 47 28 75 75| 40 38 44 84 122| 277 315
Repp, Bennett 118 118 75 75 84 122 277 315
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— it e D
147 Robbert, Bekah 26 50 44 120 120| 40 28 68 68| 40 34 42 82 116| 270 304
Robbert, Bekah 120 120 68 68 82 116 270 304
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— et Dl S
128 Soliday, Reese 47 15 26 88 88| 40 42 82 82| 47 0 50 97 97| 267 267
Soliday, Reese 88 88 82 82 97 97 267 267
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— R e i
129 Taylor, Rylie 50 28 47 125 125| 40 28 68 68| 40 O 36 76 76| 269 269
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Taylor, Rylie 125 125 68 68 76 76 269 269
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e e R
130 Tetrick, Kendyl 48 45 35 128 128| 42 48 90 90| 47 30 42 89 119| 307 337
Tetrick, Kendyl 128 128 90 90 89 119 307 337
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e i B
131 Tippett, Hagen 50 29 35 114 114| 43 46 89 89| 22 35 44 66 101| 269 304
Tippett, Hagen 114 114 89 89 66 101 269 304
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— I Dt T
132 Wagner, Colton 40 45 27 112 112| 47 48 095 95| 40 40 44 84 124| 291 331
Wagner, Colton 112 112 95 95 84 124 291 331
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i Tl T
133 Wagner, Owen 0 41 44 85 85| 30 48 78 78| 40 33 44 84 117| 247 280
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Wagner, Owen 85 85 78 78 84 117 247 280
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i s DR
134 Wagner, Weston 0 41 28 69 69| 40 20 60 60| 48 34 42 90 124| 219 253
Wagner, Weston 69 69 60 60 90 124 219 253
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— I T B
135 Watt, Darby 0O 0 O 0 o] o0 O 0 o] 0 0 O 0 0] 0 0
Watt, Darby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall

136 Whitmore, Hesston 28 20 48 096 96| 22 50 72 72] 20 21 32 52 73] 220 241

Whitmore, Hesston 96 96 72 72 52 73 220 241
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— it e Bt
137 Williams, Landon 47 45 48 140 140| 44 50 94 94| 39 34 38 77 111 311 345
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Williams, Landon 140 140 94 94 77 111 311 345
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— e it
138 Winn, Wesley 42 0 30 72 72| 35 50 85 85| 36 0 44 80 80| 237 237
Winn, Wesley 72 72 85 85 80 80 237 237
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i B D
139 Wolf, Cade 50 35 39 124 124| 36 48 84 84| 42 34 44 86 120| 294 328
Wolf, Cade 124 124 84 84 86 120 294 328
Swine | Beef | Sheep |
1 2 7 TP Tot | 3 4 TP Tot | 5 RS 6 TP Tot | PLC Overall
———————————————————————————————————————— i I R
Average Score 30 27 32 89 89| 33 35 68 68| 36 21 37 173 94| 230 251
Percent 50s 8 2 0 10 8 4 0 12
Percent 45 and above 23 13 13 25 37 25 0 15
Percent 40 and above 44 17 38 44 46 58 6 63
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~ ~ ~ Spokane County 4-H ~ ~ ~

Extension programs and employment are available to all without discrimination. Evidence of noncompliance may be reported through your local
Extension office. Reasonable accommodations will be made for persons with disabilities and special needs who participate in 4-H events and
programs. Contact G. Varrella at the Spokane 4-H Extension Office at 222 N. Havana, Spokane, (509-477-2163; gvarrella@wsu.edu) at least two
weeks prior to the event.
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